P-1228-194

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original document or copy there					
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies): Scania CV AB (publ) SE-151 87 Sodertälje, Sweden Type of Entity: Corporation of Sweden Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No				
1. Anders Kjell 2. Johnny Rickman					
Type of Entity: Individual					
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No					
3. Nature of Conveyance:					
Assignment					
Execution Date: March 17, 2005					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the experience of the company	xecution date of the application is: March 17, 2005				
A. Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
Additional num	bers attached? No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	bers attached? No 6. Total number of documents involved: 1				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: OSTROLENK, FABER, GERB & SOFFEN, LLP 1180 Avenue of the Americas					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: OSTROLENK, FABER, GERB & SOFFEN, LLP 1180 Avenue of the Americas New York, New York 10036-8403	6. Total number of documents involved: 1				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: OSTROLENK, FABER, GERB & SOFFEN, LLP 1180 Avenue of the Americas	6. Total number of documents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: OSTROLENK, FABER, GERB & SOFFEN, LLP 1180 Avenue of the Americas New York, New York 10036-8403 005 HDEMESS1 00000031 11087450 40.00 DP	6. Total number of documents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed as part of Check No. 20024 In the event the actual fee is greater than the payment submitted or is inadvertently not enclosed or if any additional fee due is not paid, the Patent and Trademark Office is authorized to charge the				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: OSTROLENK, FABER, GERB & SOFFEN, LLP 1180 Avenue of the Americas New York, New York 10036-8403 005 HDEMESS1 00000031 11087450 40.00 DP	6. Total number of documents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed as part of Check No. 20024 In the event the actual fee is greater than the payment submitted or is inadvertently not enclosed or if any additional fee due is not paid, the Patent and Trademark Office is authorized to charge the underpayment to Deposit Account No. 15-0700.				

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

00692637.1

Name of Person Signing

2

SOLE O	APPLICATION A R JOINT INVENT ED OUTSIDE U.S	ORS	MENT -	OFGS FILE NO.	194 ————
	whereas,	ı	(We),	Anders KJELL, Johnny RICKMAN	
				ain improvements in	
Gear	shift prevention	L		for which an application fo	r United
States	Letters Pater	t has	been e	xecuted by me (us) of even date herewith; and	
	WHEREAS,	SCAI of Sv	NIA CV veden, l	AB (publ), a corporation organized and existing under to cated at SE-151 87 Sodertalle, SWEDEN	he laws
	ignee, is desi y Patent that			ring all right, title and interest in and to said in ed therefor.	nvention
the Ur applic applic countr rights author said a myself covena reissu said a facts i any inc become everyt patent	nited States ation for Paties, including for past infized and requessignee herein (ourselves) and without fure and other apssignee or its known to the unterferences or involved, to hing necessary protection for attachments of the second statements of the second statement	and alcent, ents a graph all fringer ested to a so a so a so a comparate to a com	all other all or applied rights ment, a to issue assigne (our) I remunerations for a gned remains all law assist a id inverse all or a source and inverse all law assist a law	to said assignee the entire right, title and interer countries in and to said invention and the artiginal, divisional, continuation, substitute or for or granted therefor in the United States and all of priority from the filing of said application, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is a sail patents on said inventions or resulting there are of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby a sation, to execute and deliver all divisional, conting or Patent on said inventions and all assignments the communicate to said assignee or its representatives proceedings in which any of said applications or patent papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do gassignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to ention in the United States and all other countripations to be borne and paid by said assignee.	foresaid reissue 11 other and all shereby efrom to gned for gree and netfor to ives all stify in ents may enerally o obtain
				1 / > <	
Date:	March 17, 20)05		- Unelle Bil	<u> Da</u>
Date:	March 17, 20	005		Anders Kjell Anders Kjell Michael Mi	
Date:				Johnny Rickman	
Date:					
Date:					
Date:					
LEGALI	ZATION RECOMME		-		

RECORDED: 03/23/2005

PHRA\69207